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10.7 Lumber production and shipments and value of all shipments of the sawmill and planing mill 
industry, by province, 1973 and 1974 (concluded) 

Year and province or territory Lumber 
Production 
Mfbm 

Quantity 
shipped' 
M/bm 

Value of 
shipments' 
$•000 

Value of 
shipments' of 
goods of own 
manufacture 
S'OOO 

1974 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

10,751 

146,907 
293,326 

2,114,528 
1,095,687 

101,241 
119,047 
490,349 

8,600,173 

1,293 

12,973,302 

130,964 
280,243 

2,130,793 
972,123 
96,278 

135,978 
508,061 

8,869,619 

3,136,632 

22,640 
46,433 

292,155 
152,841 
11,565 
14,635 
57,197 

1,278,239 

1,877,695 

3,557 
a 

29,076 
78,795 

380,876 
198,957 
17,418 
16,368 
67,612 

1,536,297 

2,329,835 

'Shipment figures contain some duplication because sales of lumber from one sawmill to another are reported as shipments by both 
establishments. 
HTonfidential. 

10.8 Lumber shipments* of the sawmill and planing mill industry, by species, 1972-74 

Kind of wood 

Spruce 
Douglas-fir 
Hemlock 
Cedar (red and white) 
White pine 
Jack pine 
Maple 
Yellow birch 
Lodgepole pine 
Balsam fir 
Other 

Total 

1972 
Quantity 
Mtbm 

6,677,840 
1,709,643 
2,352,498 

987,784 
264,594 
429,270 
215,250 
129,213 
660,189 
238,031 
391,401 

14,055,713 

Value 
$'000 

734,549 
205,403 
259,060 
141,905 
37,638 
50,144 
38,791 
21,838 
69,799 
26,396 
46,145 

1,631,668 

1973 
Quantity 
MJhm 

6,999,973 
1,570,784 
2,573,190 
1,006,770 

262,929 
562,521 
219,748 
133,459 
720,661 
176,408 
474,893 

14,701,336 

Value 
$'000 

985,036 
247,481 
402,424 
207,474 
48,754 
73,512 
43,186 
26,186 
93,619 
27,051 
72,433 

2,227,156 

1974 
Quantity 
Mlhm 

6,576,563 
1,316,860 
2,176,176 

903,115 
234,578 
496,236 
213,917 
104,204 
673,748 
133,857 
307,378 

13,136,632 

Value 
$'000 

822,771 
202,576 
335,491 
191,313 
47,976 
62,951 
42,500 
22,267 
71,479 
19,898 
58,473 

1,877,695 

'See footnote 1, Table 10.7. 

10.9 Veneer and plywood shipments, by type, 1972-74 

Type 

Veneer 
Softwoods 
Hardwoods 

Softwood plywood 
Hardwood plywood 

1972 
Quantity 
M sqft 

2,020,196'.!• 
l,302,649'.t 
2,255,371' 

382,710* 

Value 
$'i)00 

31,22ir 
38,95ir 

240,903 
43,719 

1973 
Quantity 
M sqft 

2,059,295' 
1,237,907' 
2,428,138' 

422,967' 

Value 
$'000 

37,063 
45,419 

289,666 
59,334 

1974 
Quantity 
M sqft 

1,656,846' 
1,021,223' 
2,081,448" 

369,789* 

Value 

32,439 
44,006 

262,244 
57,610 

'Basis 1/8". 
"Surface measure. 
^Basis3/8" unsanded. 
*Basis 1/4" sanded two sides. 


