## Canada Year Book 1976-77 496

Year and province or territory	Lumber	Value of		
	Production <i>M/bm</i>	Quantity shipped <sup>1</sup> Mfbm	Value of shipments <sup>1</sup> \$'000	shipments <sup>1</sup> of goods of own manufacture \$'000
1974	a second			1
Newfoundland	10,751	2	3	3,557
Prince Edward Island	144 007	120.044	77 440	29,076
Nova Scotia	146,907	130,964	22,640	78,795
New Brunswick	293,326	280,243	46,433	
Quebec	2,114,528	2,130,793	292,155	380,876
Ontario	1,095,687	972,123	152,841	198,957
Manitoba	101,241	96,278	11,565	17,418 16,368
Saskatchewan	119,047	135,978		
Alberta	490,349	508,061	57,197	67,612 1,536,297
British Columbia	8,600,173	8,869,619	1,278,239	1,330,297
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories	1,293	2		
Canada	12,973,302	13,136,632	1,877,695	2,329,835

## 10.7 Lumber production and shipments and value of all shipments of the sawmill and planing mill industry, by province, 1973 and 1974 (concluded)

Shipment figures contain some duplication because sales of lumber from one sawmill to another are reported as shipments by both establishments. \*Confidential.

## 10.8 Lumber shipments1 of the sawmill and planing mill industry, by species, 1972-74

Kind of wood	1972		1973		1974	
	Quantity M/bm	Value \$'000	Quantity MJbm	Value \$'000	Quantity Mthm	Value \$'000
Spruce	6,677,840	734,549	6,999,973	985,036	6,576,563	822.771
Douglas-fir	1,709,643	205,403	1,570,784	247,481	1.316.860	202,576 335,491
Hemlock	2.352.498	259,060	2,573,190	402,424	2,176,176	191,313
Cedar (red and white)	987,784	141,905	1.006.770	207.474		47,976
White pine	264,594	37,638	262,929	48,754	234.578	
Jack pine	429,270	50,144	562,521	73.512	496,236	62,951
Maple	215,250	38,791	219,748	43,186	213,917	42,500
Yellow birch	129,213	21.838	133,459	26,186	104,204	22,267
Lodgepole pine	660,189	69,799	720,661	93,619	673,748	71.479
Balsam fir	238.031	26,396	176,408	27,051	133,857	19,898
	391,401		474,893	72,433	307.378	58,473
Other	391,401	46,145	4/4.043	12,423	311,318	20,472
Total	14,055,713	1,631,668	14,701,336	2,227,156	13,136,632	1,877,695

See footnote 1. Table 10.7.

## 10.9 Veneer and plywood shipments, by type, 1972-74

Туре	1972		1973		1974	
	Quantity M sq ft	Value \$`000	Quantity M sq ft	Value \$'000	Quantity M sq ft	Value \$'000
Veneer Softwoods Hardwoods	2,020,196 <sup>1</sup> ,r 1,302,649 <sup>2</sup> ,r	31,221r 38,951r	2,059,295 <sup>1</sup> 1,237,907 <sup>2</sup>	37,063 45,419	1,656,846 <sup>1</sup> 1,021,223 <sup>2</sup>	32,439 44,006
Softwood plywood Hardwood plywood	2,255,371 <sup>3</sup> 382,710 <sup>4</sup>	240,903 43,719	2,428.138 <sup>3</sup> 422,967 <sup>4</sup>	289,666 59,334	2,081.448ª 369,7894	262.244 57,610

' Basis 1/8"

\*Basis 176" \*Surface measure. \*Basis 3/8" unsanded. \*Basis 1/4" sanded two sides.